

Questions from: Rob Boulware, Storm Ready Serices	
Question #1	For the RFI 2017-08, is the request for removable skirting, non-removable skirting or both?
Answer #1	Both. You can include two prices one with removable and one with permanent skirting.
Question #2	If my company personnel become part of the advising board, can we still bid and win the project?
Answer #2	No, if you are part of the advising board you will not be allowed to bid on any project associated with this program as it will create an unfair advantage to other vendors who would like to bid on the project.
Question #3	Is this RFI in place of the current tie down program, or an additional project?
Answer #3	This is an additional project which will service individual homeowners as part of the current tie down program
Question #4	If the RFI becomes and RFP, will funding for the project come out of the current tie down project or will additional funding be identified?
Answer #4	It will be funded out of the current Residential Mitigation Hurricane Fund

SINCE THE ADDENDUM WAS POSTED 7 DAYS LATE THE RFI WILL BE EXTENDED 7 DAYS FOR SUBMISSION DEADLINE.

NEW DEADLINE FOR PROPOSAL SUBMISSION IS JULY 3, 2017